Gain on valuation of equity-method

investments ￦   (44,552) ￦   (12,251)
Loss on valuation of derivative

instruments 614 169
 ￦   (43,938) ￦   (12,082)

1   As the Company adopted SKFAS No. 16, Deferred Income Tax, in 2005, the Company
recognized deferred income taxes for the temporary differences arising from the capital
adjustments, which may be realized in the future.

Current income taxes under the tax law for the years ended December 31, 2006 and 2005, are
calculated as follows:

(in millions of Korean won) 2006 2005

Income before income taxes ￦   395,301  ￦   467,678
Additions to pretax income 1,077,687  564,210
Deductions from pretax income (1,136,804)  (584,716)
Taxable income  ￦   336,184  ￦   447,172

LG Chem, Ltd.
Notes to Non-Consolidated Financial Statements
December 31, 2006 and 2005

40

Changes in temporary differences for the years ended December 31, 2006 and 2005, are as
follows:

(in millions of Korean won) 2006
 Beginning

Balance
Before

adjustment

 Adjustmen
t due to
merger,

etc.1

Beginning
Balance

After
adjustment Increase Decrease

Ending
Balance

Current Non-current

Accrued severance benefits ￦  122,243  ￦19,264 ￦141,507 ￦35,084 ￦32,400 ￦ 144,191  ￦   - ￦  144,191
Severance insurance plans (122,243)  (19,264) (141,507) (35,084) (32,400) (144,191)  - (144,191)
Allowance for doubtful accounts 67,037  60 67,097 67,200 64,569 69,728  61,283 8,445
Accrued interest income (2)  (248) (250) (1) (250) (1)  (1) -
Research and development costs (7,932)  - (7,932) - (5,338) (2,594)  - (2,594)
Present value discount 69  - 69 - 37 32  32 -
Depreciation 40,326  - 40,326 91,872 19,029 113,169  - 113,169
Gain on valuation of

equity-method investments

(411,061)

- (411,061) (59,120) (215,328) (254,853)  - (254,853)
Reserves for technology
development

(306,666)

- (306,666) (90,000) (63,333) (333,333)  (76,666) (256,667)

Others 121,109  3,772 124,881 24,596 62,567 86,910  15,812 71,098
Equity 2 (6,704) - (6,704) 61,642 604 54,334  - 54,334
 (503,824)  3,584 (500,240) ￦96,189 ￦(137,443) (266,608)   460  (267,068)
Gain on valuation of

equity-method investments 3

(179,331)

- (179,331) 24,889  - 24,889
Equity 3 37,234 - 37,234 54,640  - 54,640
Total ￦ (361,727) ￦ 3,584 ￦(358,143) ￦(346,137)  ￦ 460 ￦ (346,597)
Deferred income tax assets
(liabilities)

￦  (99,475)

￦  985 ￦ (98,490) ￦ (95,189)  ￦ 127 ￦  (95,316)

1 This includes adjustments such as temporary differences incurred when assets and
liabilities were initially assumed from LG Daesan Petrochaemical Ltd., at the time of
merger at the beginning of 2006.

2 As of December 31, 2006, negative goodwill of ￦313,357 million was not recognized as
deferred income tax assets, as the Company adopted SKFAS No. 16, Deferred Income Tax.

3 As of December 31, 2006, the accumulated temporary differences that may not be realized
in the future were excluded from the calculation of deferred income taxes.

LG Chem, Ltd.
Notes to Non-Consolidated Financial Statements